
 

CONTRACTS AWARD NOTICE 

Country:    Morocco 

City/Locality:    Rabat 

Funding Agency:   Millennium Challenge Corporation 

Buyer:     Agence MCA-Morocco 

The following contracts have been awarded during January 2019: 

 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

Consultants Services : 

QCBS-LI-04-R 
Consortium NIRAS 
Finland Oy – Adalia 
Oy –Synopter Sarl  

Base tasks : 4,198,493 
USD 

Maximum contract 
amount :  

5,906,863 USD 

Signed on 28 January 2019 
Duration : 41,5 months 
maximum or until 30 June 
2022 maximum 

FONZID Fund Manager 
re-launch 

QCBS-LI-13 

Groupement GIDE 
Loyrette Nouel 
Maroc/Deloitte 
Conseil 

6 936 500 MAD 
Signed on 30 January 2019 
Duration : 11,25 months 

New Legal Structure 

QCBS-ES-10 C2D Services Inc 

Base period : 
1,654,525 USD 
Option period 1 : 570 550 
USD 
Option period 2 : 585 000 
USD 
Option period 3 : to be 
determined according to 
agreed rates  

 

Signed on 30 January 2019 
Duration :  
Base period : 10 months 
Option period 1 : 12 months 
Option period 2 : 12 months 
Option period 3 : 3 months 

Support to the PEI 
implementation 

Goods, Works, Non Consultants Services: 

SH-ES-33 MUNISYS 359 740 MAD  
Signed on : 22 January 2019 
Delivery date : 4 to 6 months 
Warranty : 3 years 

IT equipment acquisition 

SH-PP-49 Assurances Lyazidi 327 310,90 MAD 

Signed on : 23 January 2019 
Duration : Until 28 October 
2022 maximum 
 

Insurances for MCA 

SH-LI-17 MEDIATING 136 625 MAD 
Signed on : 25 January 2019 
Duration  : 4 months 

Graphic design and 
printing / execution of 
operational 



Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

communication supports 
FONZID 

SH-PP-52 Lot 2 
ECS INFORMATIQUE 
SARL 

46 300 MAD 

Signed on 28 January 2019 
Delivery date : 1 week 
Warranty : 36 months 
 

Security software 
installation 

SH-PP-52 Lot 1 
Wise 

communication  
62 240 MAD 

Signed on 30 January 2019 
Delivery date : 6 weeks 
Warranty : 36 months  
 

Security software 
equipment 

 


